
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

16 

4 

#91 

910 

115 

74 

012 

76 

089 

66* 

010 

30. 

29 

076 

07 

105 

78 

013 

014 

042 

160 

017 

5 

238 

091 

#6 

70 

93* 

Name 

Antonio LUCIERI 

Andrej KARDOS 

Beppino PADOAN 

Cristian DARDI 

Stefano BONATO 

Novica POPOVIC 

Kristijan SAKSIDA 

Mauro PISANI 

Rade FAIN 

Giovanni PASQUALIN 

Filippo ZANLORENZI 

Andrea CARNIO 

Riccardo MASI 

Nicola ZANI 

David CVIJANOVIC 

Mauro AVIGNOLO 

Rok DOBRAJC 

Robert SOKLER 

Daniele MANZATO 

Raffaello ARGENTIERI 

Moreno ZANLORENZI 

Nicola PURIN 

Stefano CAVALLIN 

Dennis FIORENTINO 

Vedran GARIC 

Enrico VIALE 

Catalin BUZAIANU 

Martin BRAUNHOFER 

Motorcycle 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Yamaha R1 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Ducati Panigale V4 

Yamaha R6 

Ducati V4 

Suzuki GSX R 1000 

Yamaha R1 

Yamaha R1 

Ducati 1098 

Kawasaki ZX 6 R 

Yamaha R1 

Triumph Daytona 675 

Suzuki GSX R 1000 

Yamaha R1 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Yamaha R6 

Ducati Panigale 

Honda CBR1000 RR 

Ducati 999 

Suzuki GSX R 1000 

Yamaha R1 

Yamaha R1 

BMW S 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Ducati Panigale 1299 

Aprilia RSV 4 

Honda CBR1000 RR 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

9:51.026 

9:53.946 

9:54.004 

9:55.499 

9:56.306 

9:56.311 

9:57.330 

10:04.197 

10:05.206 

10:05.619 

10:06.188 

10:12.664 

10:14.459 

10:14.700 

10:17.567 

10:19.212 

10:21.643 

10:21.757 

10:24.235 

10:24.243 

10:24.315 

10:24.943 

10:24.949 

10:25.425 

10:31.704 

10:33.781 

10:41.732 

2.641 

Diff 

2.920 

2.978 

4.473 

5.280 

5.285 

6.304 

13.171 

14.180 

14.593 

15.162 

21.638 

23.433 

23.674 

26.541 

28.186 

30.617 

30.731 

33.209 

33.217 

33.289 

33.917 

33.923 

34.399 

40.678 

42.755 

50.706 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:36.493 

1:37.590 

1:36.248 

1:36.873 

1:37.560 

1:37.289 

1:37.680 

1:37.812 

1:38.105 

1:37.614 

1:37.995 

1:38.820 

1:39.636 

1:37.750 

1:39.220 

1:41.022 

1:40.601 

1:40.762 

1:41.227 

1:41.060 

1:41.338 

1:40.328 

1:41.242 

1:40.509 

1:42.295 

1:40.815 

1:43.504 

S1 Best 

1:08.232 

1:08.836 

1:08.282 

1:08.254 

1:08.555 

1:08.481 

1:09.008 

1:08.915 

1:08.939 

1:08.631 

1:08.668 

1:09.727 

1:08.904 

1:10.041 

1:11.344 

1:10.447 

1:11.310 

1:11.047 

1:11.461 

1:11.469 

1:11.143 

1:11.352 

1:11.368 

1:11.944 

1:10.536 

1:13.295 

S2 Best 

28.108 

28.594 

27.966 

28.619 

28.705 

28.374 

28.716 

28.740 

29.131 

28.397 

29.327 

29.801 

28.846 

29.179 

29.496 

29.895 

29.452 

30.027 

29.599 

29.161 

29.185 

29.679 

29.141 

29.867 

29.414 

30.123 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2.920 

Avg. Speed 

152,326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.248 

Best Speed 

155,897 

Best Lap by 

#91 - Beppino PADOAN 
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7th King of Grobnik 2021 
11.09.2021. 

CANEVON + 1.37'' 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:33:16 

Grobnik 2 4,168 km 

11.9.2021. 14:30 



Lap 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(66*) Giovanni PASQUALIN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(010) Filippo ZANLORENZI

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(30.) Andrea CARNIO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(29) Riccardo MASI 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(076) Nicola ZANI 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(07) David CVIJANOVIC

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(105) Mauro AVIGNOLO

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(78) Rok DOBRAJC

1 

2 

Time of Day 

14:35:07.038 

14:36:45.948 

14:38:24.053 

14:40:02.438 

14:41:41.913 

14:43:21.558 

14:35:10.503 

14:36:48.178 

14:38:25.792 

14:40:03.759 

14:41:42.190 

14:43:21.971 

14:35:09.130 

14:36:49.447 

14:38:28.101 

14:40:06.174 

14:41:44.545 

14:43:22.540 

14:35:10.087 

14:36:50.681 

14:38:31.137 

14:40:09.957 

14:41:49.121 

14:43:29.016 

14:35:09.845 

14:36:50.209 

14:38:31.130 

14:40:11.537 

14:41:51.175 

14:43:30.811 

14:35:11.243 

14:36:53.627 

14:38:35.162 

14:40:14.478 

14:41:53.302 

14:43:31.052 

14:35:11.859 

14:36:52.804 

14:38:34.208 

14:40:14.552 

14:41:54.699 

14:43:33.919 

14:35:07.639 

14:36:49.179 

14:38:31.304 

14:40:12.434 

14:41:54.542 

14:43:35.564 

14:35:11.945 

14:36:53.201 

Lap Tm 

1:46.700 

1:38.910 

1:38.105 

1:38.385 

1:39.475 

1:39.645 

1:50.770 

1:37.675 

1:37.614 

1:37.967 

1:38.431 

1:39.781 

1:49.563 

1:40.317 

1:38.654 

1:38.073 

1:38.371 

1:37.995 

1:49.557 

1:40.594 

1:40.456 

1:38.820 

1:39.164 

1:39.895 

1:49.205 

1:40.364 

1:40.921 

1:40.407 

1:39.638 

1:39.636 

1:50.371 

1:42.384 

1:41.535 

1:39.316 

1:38.824 

1:37.750 

1:49.203 

1:40.945 

1:41.404 

1:40.344 

1:40.147 

1:39.220 

1:48.111 

1:41.540 

1:42.125 

1:41.130 

1:42.108 

1:41.022 

1:51.331 

1:41.256 

Gap 

-7.790

-0.805

+0.280

+1.090

+0.170

-13.095 

-0.061

+0.353

+0.464

+1.350

-9.246

-1.663

-0.581

+0.298

-0.376

-8.963

-0.138

-1.636

+0.344

+0.731

-8.841

+0.557

-0.514

-0.769

-0.002

-7.987

-0.849

-2.219

-0.492

-1.074

-8.258

+0.459

-1.060

-0.197

-0.927

-6.571

+0.585

-0.995

+0.978

-1.086

-10.075 

S1 

1:16.872 

1:09.557 

1:08.939 

1:09.038 

1:09.371 

1:10.514 

1:20.960 

1:09.278 

1:08.631 

1:08.919 

1:09.081 

1:10.315 

1:19.652 

1:10.232 

1:09.255 

1:08.709 

1:08.895 

1:08.668 

1:18.801 

1:09.901 

1:11.120 

1:10.587 

1:09.821 

1:09.727 

1:20.113 

1:12.888 

1:11.472 

1:10.272 

1:09.889 

1:08.904 

1:19.478 

1:11.127 

1:11.569 

1:11.044 

1:10.644 

1:10.041 

1:18.222 

1:11.418 

1:11.899 

1:11.344 

1:11.893 

1:11.526 

1:20.737 

1:11.361 

S2 

29.828 

29.353 

29.166 

29.347 

30.104 

29.131 

29.810 

28.397 

28.983 

29.048 

29.350 

29.466 

29.911 

30.085 

29.399 

29.364 

29.476 

29.327 

30.404 

30.463 

29.801 

29.820 

29.817 

29.909 

30.258 

29.496 

30.063 

29.044 

28.935 

28.846 

29.725 

29.818 

29.835 

29.300 

29.503 

29.179 

29.889 

30.122 

30.226 

29.786 

30.215 

29.496 

30.594 

29.895 

Lap 

(16) Antonio LUCIERI

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(4) Andrej KARDOS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(#91) Beppino PADOAN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(910) Cristian DARDI

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(115) Stefano BONATO

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(74) Novica POPOVIC

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(012) Kristijan SAKSIDA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(76) Mauro PISANI

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(089) Rade FAIN

Time of Day 

14:35:01.366 

14:36:38.849 

14:38:16.591 

14:39:53.953 

14:41:30.885 

14:43:07.378 

14:35:00.747 

14:36:38.672 

14:38:17.009 

14:39:54.650 

14:41:32.708 

14:43:10.298 

14:35:01.517 

14:36:40.464 

14:38:18.686 

14:39:54.934 

14:41:32.810 

14:43:10.356 

14:35:00.927 

14:36:40.419 

14:38:18.714 

14:39:57.075 

14:41:34.978 

14:43:11.851 

14:35:01.196 

14:36:40.524 

14:38:18.945 

14:39:57.088 

14:41:35.098 

14:43:12.658 

14:35:02.526 

14:36:40.825 

14:38:19.703 

14:39:57.206 

14:41:35.374 

14:43:12.663 

14:35:02.261 

14:36:40.642 

14:38:19.520 

14:39:57.200 

14:41:35.565 

14:43:13.682 

14:35:07.348 

14:36:46.868 

14:38:25.737 

14:40:03.549 

14:41:42.110 

14:43:20.549 

Lap Tm 

1:42.444 

1:37.483 

1:37.742 

1:37.362 

1:36.932 

1:36.493 

1:41.906 

1:37.925 

1:38.337 

1:37.641 

1:38.058 

1:37.590 

1:43.668 

1:38.947 

1:38.222 

1:36.248 

1:37.876 

1:37.546 

1:43.077 

1:39.492 

1:38.295 

1:38.361 

1:37.903 

1:36.873 

1:42.904 

1:39.328 

1:38.421 

1:38.143 

1:38.010 

1:37.560 

1:44.365 

1:38.299 

1:38.878 

1:37.503 

1:38.168 

1:37.289 

1:43.056 

1:38.381 

1:38.878 

1:37.680 

1:38.365 

1:38.117 

1:48.609 

1:39.520 

1:38.869 

1:37.812 

1:38.561 

1:38.439 

Gap 

-4.961

+0.259

-0.380

-0.430

-0.439

-3.981

+0.412

-0.696

+0.417

-0.468

-4.721

-0.725

-1.974

+1.628

-0.330

-3.585

-1.197

+0.066

-0.458

-1.030

-3.576

-0.907

-0.278

-0.133

-0.450

-6.066

+0.579

-1.375

+0.665

-0.879

-4.675

+0.497

-1.198

+0.685

-0.248

-9.089

-0.651

-1.057

+0.749

-0.122

S1 

1:14.044 

1:09.375 

1:09.358 

1:08.604 

1:08.266 

1:08.232 

1:13.256 

1:09.097 

1:09.451 

1:09.047 

1:09.301 

1:08.836 

1:14.901 

1:09.884 

1:09.463 

1:08.282 

1:09.264 

1:09.205 

1:13.588 

1:09.699 

1:09.094 

1:08.915 

1:08.870 

1:08.254 

1:13.978 

1:09.856 

1:09.716 

1:09.116 

1:09.110 

1:08.555 

1:15.320 

1:09.487 

1:10.269 

1:08.741 

1:09.794 

1:08.481 

1:10.162 

1:09.008 

1:19.224 

1:09.988 

1:09.688 

1:08.915 

1:08.925 

1:09.699 

S2 

28.400 

28.108 

28.384 

28.758 

28.666 

28.261 

28.650 

28.828 

28.886 

28.594 

28.757 

28.754 

28.767 

29.063 

28.759 

27.966 

28.612 

28.341 

29.489 

29.793 

29.201 

29.446 

29.033 

28.619 

28.926 

29.472 

28.705 

29.027 

28.900 

29.005 

29.045 

28.812 

28.609 

28.762 

28.374 

28.808 

28.716 

29.109 

29.385 

29.532 

29.181 

28.897 

29.636 

28.740 
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Lap 

5 

6 

(#6) Enrico VIALE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(70) Catalin BUZAIANU

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Time of Day 

14:42:05.761 

14:43:48.056 

14:35:15.789 

14:37:00.023 

14:38:44.722 

14:40:28.286 

14:42:09.318 

14:43:50.133 

14:35:15.081 

14:36:59.454 

14:38:44.058 

14:40:27.562 

14:42:12.111 

14:43:58.084 

Lap Tm 

1:43.312 

1:42.295 

1:53.563 

1:44.234 

1:44.699 

1:43.564 

1:41.032 

1:40.815 

1:53.828 

1:44.373 

1:44.604 

1:43.504 

1:44.549 

1:45.973 

Gap 

+0.413

-1.017

-9.329

+0.465

-1.135

-2.532

-0.217

-9.455

+0.231

-1.100

+1.045

+1.424

S1 

1:13.025 

1:12.384 

1:22.373 

1:13.873 

1:14.098 

1:12.762 

1:11.618 

1:10.536 

1:22.738 

1:14.028 

1:14.481 

1:13.295 

1:13.972 

1:15.504 

S2 

30.287 

29.911 

31.190 

30.361 

30.601 

30.802 

29.414 

30.279 

31.090 

30.345 

30.123 

30.209 

30.577 

30.469 

Lap 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(013) Robert SOKLER

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(014) Daniele MANZATO

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(042) Raffaello ARGENTIERI

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(160) Moreno ZANLORENZI 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(017) Nicola PURIN

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(5) Stefano CAVALLIN

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(238) Dennis FIORENTINO

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(091) Vedran GARIC

1 

2 

3 

4 

Time of Day 

14:38:35.233 

14:40:15.834 

14:41:56.847 

14:43:37.995 

14:35:10.311 

14:36:51.737 

14:38:34.763 

14:40:16.170 

14:41:57.347 

14:43:38.109 

14:35:09.810 

14:36:51.451 

14:38:34.095 

14:40:15.322 

14:41:57.742 

14:43:40.587 

14:35:11.163 

14:36:52.903 

14:38:35.782 

14:40:16.842 

14:41:58.653 

14:43:40.595 

14:35:12.157 

14:36:53.848 

14:38:35.707 

14:40:17.045 

14:41:58.539 

14:43:40.667 

14:35:13.622 

14:36:56.505 

14:38:38.445 

14:40:18.773 

14:41:59.706 

14:43:41.295 

14:35:12.908 

14:36:55.332 

14:38:36.668 

14:40:17.910 

14:41:59.220 

14:43:41.301 

14:35:14.108 

14:36:56.835 

14:38:38.759 

14:40:19.268 

14:42:00.210 

14:43:41.777 

14:35:13.545 

14:36:56.177 

14:38:39.550 

14:40:22.449 

Lap Tm 

1:42.032 

1:40.601 

1:41.013 

1:41.148 

1:49.707 

1:41.426 

1:43.026 

1:41.407 

1:41.177 

1:40.762 

1:50.060 

1:41.641 

1:42.644 

1:41.227 

1:42.420 

1:42.845 

1:50.236 

1:41.740 

1:42.879 

1:41.060 

1:41.811 

1:41.942 

1:52.003 

1:41.691 

1:41.859 

1:41.338 

1:41.494 

1:42.128 

1:52.638 

1:42.883 

1:41.940 

1:40.328 

1:40.933 

1:41.589 

1:51.287 

1:42.424 

1:41.336 

1:41.242 

1:41.310 

1:42.081 

1:52.379 

1:42.727 

1:41.924 

1:40.509 

1:40.942 

1:41.567 

1:53.464 

1:42.632 

1:43.373 

1:42.899 

Gap 

+0.776

-1.431

+0.412

+0.135

-8.281

+1.600

-1.619

-0.230

-0.415

-8.419

+1.003

-1.417

+1.193

+0.425

-8.496

+1.139

-1.819

+0.751

+0.131

-10.312 

+0.168

-0.521

+0.156

+0.634

-9.755

-0.943

-1.612

+0.605

+0.656

-8.863

-1.088

-0.094

+0.068

+0.771

-9.652

-0.803

-1.415

+0.433

+0.625

-10.832 

+0.741

-0.474

S1 

1:11.470 

1:10.447 

1:10.937 

1:10.692 

1:19.108 

1:11.745 

1:11.310 

1:12.617 

1:11.047 

1:12.135 

1:19.679 

1:11.672 

1:12.124 

1:11.461 

1:11.496 

1:11.767 

1:21.365 

1:12.530 

1:11.874 

1:11.822 

1:11.469 

1:12.179 

1:21.923 

1:12.827 

1:12.266 

1:11.143 

1:11.376 

1:11.563 

1:20.681 

1:12.495 

1:11.352 

1:11.563 

1:11.555 

1:11.922 

1:21.645 

1:12.670 

1:12.160 

1:11.368 

1:11.471 

1:11.717 

1:22.737 

1:12.765 

1:12.694 

1:11.944 

S2 

30.562 

30.154 

30.076 

30.456 

30.599 

29.681 

29.701 

29.452 

30.027 

30.180 

30.285 

30.557 

30.068 

30.755 

29.599 

30.315 

30.175 

30.638 

29.161 

29.985 

29.516 

30.025 

29.949 

30.715 

30.056 

29.674 

29.185 

29.557 

30.026 

30.606 

29.929 

29.984 

29.679 

29.755 

30.159 

30.734 

30.057 

29.764 

29.141 

29.471 

29.850 

30.727 

29.867 

30.679 

30.955 
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7th King of Grobnik 2021 
11.09.2021. 

CANEVON + 1.37'' 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:33:16 

Grobnik 2 4,168 km 

11.9.2021. 14:30 
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